FI Bu RO GLuRh S0 - /f _______ 1% .L’LET /f'(f’fj o cwckjba
DULY RECORDED . ___ 4 - 2.2 _19*2*” at _ 47,?’¢f47 o' clock A2 5.
INSTRUMENT NO. ST JRR TYLER CO TYCLERK

B @z/; DEPUTY -
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S LOUR1
REGULAR MELTING

-+ AbR 2L . 'r“ r
OCTOBLR 14, 1974 LVGL Quz P D04

10:00 ALM,

At the leeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on the
above date, all members were present, except Comm. Best and the
tfeeting ornened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comnm. RBelt to au-
thorize the payment of monthly bills as submitted and approved by the
Auditor. Comm, Parks and Comm. Belt voted yes, Comm, Jordan voted no.
See attached copies.

A notion was made by Comm, Belt and seconded by Comm. Parks to approve
the quarterly report of the third quarter of the County Treasurer’'s
office. See the attached copy. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Belt and seconded by Comm., Parks to approve
the purchase of a NCR Cash Register at $4,395, less 5% as per bill
subrnitted, This is to be paid for out of Revenue Sharing Funds. All
voted ves, none voted no. Sec attached bids.

A motion was nade by Conut, Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt tec approve
the monthly report of the County Lxtension Service. All voted vyes,
none voted no,

A notion was nade by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm, Belt to re-
affirm the price of ten cents per line on the DTR reports as per ori-
ginal contract, All voted yes, none voted no.

A notion was nmade by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Delt to accept
the plat of the Wildwood Resort City, blocks 501-535 for recording
purposes only. See attached letter from the State Department of licalth
approving the liealth requirements. All voted yes, none voted no.

A notion was made by Comm. lelt and seconded by Corm. Jordan to approve
the Child VWelfare Contract anmendnent number 1. See attached copy.
All voted yes, none voted mno.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm., Belt to pur-
chase a postage postlng meter machine at $1,246., And that this amount
be paid froi the Revenue Sharings Fund. All voted ves, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comn. bBelt to allocate
the 42,274 dollars October 1974 Revenue Sharings check, as follows:

£€7,000 for each Cormissioner Pct, 1,246 dollars for the postage machine,
4,325 dollars for a HCR Cash Register and $5,000 to the Tyler County
Youth Arena and the balance unencunhbered. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion wvas made by Comm, Belt and seconded by Comm. Parks to approve
the salary to pay Tewanna Davis for part-time work. All voted yes, none
voted no,

There being po further business the ileeting adjourned.

. 7 ,
SIGHNED: & 797 Aﬂ. 2%?11' Tom D. Mann, County Judge
e
ahsent, .’ Joe 1. Nest, Comm, Pct. #1

AJ/%L7?7I45? i “r 11.M, Parks, Comn. Pct. #2
' ; ' Kenneth Belt, Comm., Pct. #3

7./ James R, Jordan, Comn, Pct, #4

ATTEST: =Allen Sturrock, County Clerk




. WY L RAaE
w¥ATE OF TEXAS X g YOL []u'{.,, PALL Jed
COUNTY OF TRAVIS X

CHILD WELFARE CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1

The State Department of Public Welfare, hereinafter referred to
as the Department, and Tyler County, Texas, hereinafter referred to
as the County, have entered into a Child Welfare Contract effective
April 8, 1974. A typographical error was made in the second para-
graph of Article 6, and the Department and the County mutually desire
to amend such contract to fully reflect the initial intention of the
parties. It is therefore agreed by both parties that the entire page
2 of such contract shall be deleted in its entirety, and a new page
2, attached hereto and dated August, 1974, shall be substituted in
the place of the page deleted. All other terms and provisions of
the contract not affected by such amendment shall be continued in
full force and effect.

The parties hereto in their capacities as stated affix their

signatures and bind themselves effective the day of

, 1974,

STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE TYLER COUNTY

BY

Raymond W. Vowell, Commissioner

Joe I. Best, Commissioner
Precinct #1

i e

H. M. Parks, Commissioner
Precinet #2

ommissioner

-
e/ /(éf) 52¢¢yéifﬁ’

s R. Jordan,/Commissioner
recinct #4




SUNLE O VA X X

COURTY Y TRAVIS X | 7 - 03 2 - 5 %

CLILD WELFARE CONTRACT

By motion duly madc, seconded and carried at its meeting on
Gulin . 1974 .+ the Commissioners®’ Court of Tyler
CHunt§, Texas, hereinafier referred to as the County, has agreed to
appoint a Child Welfare Board. Said Board is to be appointed in accord-
ance with the provisions of Article 695a, Section 4, Vernon's Texas
Civil Statutes, end is to have and exercise such lawful authority,
duties and responsibilities as are conferred upon it by statute, the
State Department of Public Welfare, hereinafter referred to the Depart-
ment, and the above Commissioners' Court.

Under Title IV of the Federal Social Security Act, as amended by
Public Law 90-24B, the Federal government authorized expansion of the
Foster Care Program and made available Federal funds to enable the De-
partment to extend its Foster Care Program. Title IV now enables the
Department to forward to the County Child Welfare Board the claimable
Federal financial participation for AFDC foster care. Since an act of
the Legislature has also authorized the Department to reimburse County
Child Welfare Boards for certain expenditures under the Foster Care
Program from appropriated State funds, the Department and the above
County do hereby enter into this Contract.

1. This is to be a jointly financed State administered program of
child protection to meet the needs of dependent and neglected
children and children with special needs, including adoption.
It is to be neither a probation nor a general relief program,
and the staff is not to aid in law enforcement.

2. This mutually undertaken program must meet State licensing
standards for child-caring and child-placing activities as a
condition to continuing Department participation.

3. The Department's plans for personnel administration and service
policies are to be followed. This includes, but is not limited
to, job classifications, salary scales, travel allowance and per
diem expenses, observance of State holidays, and Merit System
provisions. The employment and/or dismissal of employees of this
program is the responsibility of and is to be done by the Depart-
ment. There shall be no discrimination in employment, service,
or dismissal because of race, color, religion, sex, or national
origin. The Civil Rights Act of 1964 shall be complied with in
all respects.

4. The Department is to provide an in-service training program simi-
lar in scope to that offered throughout the Department at no ex-
pense to the County. All employees coming within the scope of
the training shall participate.

5. The County is to provide office space, utilities (except tele-
phone), and adequate funds for all necessary child-care, includ-~-
ing but not limited to foster care, day care, clothing, medical
care, psychological and psychiatric evaluations and/or treatment,

Child Wwelfare Contract

Texas Department of Public Welfare
Legal Division

May, 1974



wi 002 w507

transportation of children to institutions, homemaker services,
and other related expenses necessary to the needs of children
served by this program according to good child-care standards.
Medical care shall include such things as, but is not limited

to, routine physical examinations, immunizations, dental care
{including preventive dental care) as well as corrective medical
treatment and hospital care not covered by the Title XIX program.

Under this Contract, Title XIX coverage includes only children
for whom the Department assumes financial responsibility, who
have been determined by the Department to be eligible and whe

are in eligible foster care facilities, as defined by the Depart-
ment. Title XIX benefits include only those services which are
within the amount, duration, and scope of the Title XIX Medical
Assistance Program, as defined by the Department,

Under Public Law 90-248 the Child Welfare Services Program and
the Aid to the Families with Dependent Children Program were
placed under a single organizational unit, thus making it pos-
sible for the staff of the Department to provide services for
all children that were previously identified under one of these
programs,

The County agrees to maintain a Foster Care Program which will
meet the requirements of AFDC foster care. The County aarees

to pay, as authorized bv the County Child Welfare Board, the full
cost of board and care for any child covered by this program, and
further agrees to pay at least the minimum daily rate established
by the Department for the care of each child. The County further
aagrees not to pay less for the care of AFDC foster care children
than other foster care chilédren. The County agrees that the County
Child vielfare Board will certify the eligibility of children for
AFDC foster care and that the Board will verify and return, in
the format prescribed by the Department, a proper bill to the De-
partment for eligible AFDC foster care payments.

The Department agrees that, upon receipt of a verified and proper
bill from the County Child Welfare Board in accordance with the
fiscal procedures of the Department, reimbursement will be made
to the County Child Welfare Board for AFDC foster care payments
paid by the Board in the preceding month. The Department agrees
to reimburse the Board for AFDC foster care payments which are
paid by the Board on or after the effective date of this Contract,
and agrees to make such reimbursements on a month-to-month basis
with adjustments for previous months.

The County agrees that it shall not reduce its total net exwendi-
tures for any future fiscal year below the sum of the lesser of
the County appropriations or actual expenditures for Child Welfare
Services for the fiscal year preceding the signing of this Contract
and the amount forwarded to the County Child Welfare Board from
the Department for foster care for the then current fiscal vyear.
It is mutually agreed and understood that if there has been no ap-
propriation for Child Welfare Services in the year preceding the
signing of the Contract, the actual expenditures for Child Welfare
Services for the year preceding the signing of the Contract and
the amount forwarded to the County Child Welfare Board from the
Department for foster care for the current fiscal year shall be
the measurement of performance. The County will extend the pro-
gram in such manner as will best carry out the purpgses of the

Child Welfare Contract

Texas Department of Public Welfare
Legal Division

August, 1974



B — " e . Looins

. | W VOL 032 PAGt 568

. agreement and of maintaining effort for strengthening the prbgram
et and affording care and services on behalf of the needy children

in the County.

_ 7. There shall be a periodic review of this agreement by the County
B and representatives of the Department at such times as may be
e deemed necessary by either party to this Contract in order to
' evaluate the program and consider any appropriate changes.

8. It is expressly agreed and understood that the County will parti-
cipate in the Department's financial and statistical reporting
procedures in all their facets. Forms for financial and statis-
tical reporting are to be provided by the Department.

9. The Department is to meet costs pertaining to: supervision and
overall administration of the program from the State Office,
regional level, unit and worker level; expenses for in-service
training provided through the Department's program of orientation
and training; all necessary forms, printed envelopes, and printed
letterheads appropriate to the Department's system of reporting
and correspondence; telephone equipment and expenses; coffice
equipment; general administrative costs of employee fringe bene-
fits including employer's pertion of Social Security, State re-
tirement and other benefits available to State employees; and
travel expenses and per diem for the staff at rates established
by the Legislature resulting from duties, service requests, and
cases originating within the County.

10. Expenditures and receipts on behalf of Child Welfare will be re-
veiwed and approved by the Child Welfare Board on a monthly basis.

a. A special account or fund will be kept for the deposit and
disbursement of miscellaneous funds paid directly to the Child
Welfare Board inm accordance with procedures authorized by the
County. Included in such funds may be payments made for sup-
port of children by natural parents, adoption reimbursement
payments, AFDC Foster Care reimbursement payments, Social Se-
curity and other similar receipts of the Child Welfare Board.
To make expenditures out of this spec¢ial account or fund, the
Child Welfare Board will recommend the expenditure and the
issuance of a warrant or check payable against the special
account or fund will be made in accordance with usual County
procedure.

b. Administrative staff of the Department shall authorize the
expenditure of local funds, upon the approval of the County
Child Welfare Board, for purposes for which the Commissioners'
Court allocated such funds.

c. The financial depository for the Child welfare Board shall be
the County Treasury, or other designated County depository,
and all monies received by the Child Welfare Board from what-
ever source shall be deposited in this County depository, and
the regular procedures followed in the collection, disburse-
ment and accounting for such county funds will be followed
and adhered to by the County and the Child Welfare Board.

11. The County Child Welfare Board will have the following duties
assigned to it by the County Commissioners and the Bepartment in
relation to the Child Welfare Program: '

Child welfare Contract

Texas Department of Public Welfare
Legal Division

May, 1974




kYO 052 PAGL 569

a. It will be the duty of the Child Welfare Board to act in’
an interpretative capacity so that the activities of the
Child Welfare Program, and the efforts of the staff of the
program are interpreted to the community and the County
Commissioners' Court and in turn, the County Child Welfare
Board will interpret community conditions and attitudes,
and the thinking of the Commissioners' Court on policy mat-
ters to the staff.

b. It will be the duty of the County Child Welfare Board to
work with the staff of the Child Welfare Program to develop
an estimated budget for the operation of the Child Welfare
Services for each year of operation of the service.

c. It will then be the duty of the Board to recommend an esti-
mated budget to the Commissioners'® Court and appear in sup-
port of same at budget hearings. ‘

d. It will also be the duty of the County Child Welfare Board
to develop local. policies which are not inconsistent with
the Department's policies for the carrying out of a County
Child Welfare program. Such local policies are necessary
because of the necessity to individualize a program in re-
lation to its setting. .

e. The County Child Welfare Board will consist of seven to fif-
teen persons appointed by the Commissioners' Court. They
will serve three year terms on a rotating basis. The initial
appointees should be designated to serve the following terms:

1/3 of the members to be appointed to three year terms;
1/3 of the members to be appointed to two year terms;
1/3 of the members to be appointed to one year terms.

Thus, in successive years, from two to five new members will
be appointed. The members should represent a cross section
of the citizens of the County. The County Judge and Judge of
the Juvenile Court or the Judge of the District Court having
jurisdiction in cases involving dependency and neglect shall
serve as ex-officio members of the Child Welfare Board.

12. The County Child Welfare Board will coordinate its operations with
other agencies and resources within the County. There should be
administrative understandings between the County Child Welfare
Board and staff and other agencies and resources regarding adop-
tion services, institutional care, medical care, psychiatric eval-
uations, child care and treatment, and use of foster homes.

13. The term of this Contract shall be for a period beginning on the
effective date and will terminate at such time as the Federal,
State, and local governments cease to participate in the program,
or by mutual consent of all parties hereto. If such mutual con- [
sent c¢cannot be attained, a party to this Contract may consider it %~
canceled by givinyg sixty (60) days notice in writing to the other :
party, and this Contract shall thereupon be canceled upon the ex-
piration of such sixty (60) day period.

It is agreed and understood that in the event the Federal or State

Child Welfare Contract

Texas Department of Public Welfare
Legal Division

May, 1974




KVOL Gﬁz Pl 570

laws or other requirements should be amended or judicially inter-
preted so as to render fulfillment of this Contract on the part
of any party unfeasible or impossible, or if the Department or
the County should be unable to agree upon modifying amendments
which would be needed to enable substantial continuation of the
programs as a result of such amendments or judicial interpreta-
tions, then and in that event, the Department and the County shal
be discharged from further obligation created under the terms of
this Contract, except for equitable settlement of the respective
accrued interests or obligations incurred up to the date of term-
ination. .

TR IR R

14. It is mutually agreed and expressly understcood that this Contract

shall constitute the entire agreement between the County and the
Department, and any other agreement, contract or amendment, wheth
formal or informal, which has been previously entered into by and
between the County and the Department is in conflict with this Co
tract, then, and in that event, such conflicting agreement, con-
tract or amendment is of no effect. :

15. The County agrees ‘that none of the monies provided to the Depart-

ment pursuant to the terms of this Contract shall be PFederal fund
either directly or indirectly and further expressly agrees that
such monies have not been used to secure Federal matching pre-
viously. The County alsoc agrees to maintain and retain fiscal
documents adeguate to assure that claims for Federal matching fun
are in accord with applicable Federal requirements.

Said documents shall be maintained and retained by the County for
a period of three (3) years after the date of submission of the
final expenditure report, 1In the event that audit by or on behal
of the United States Department of Health, Education and Welfare
occurs, documents will be retained until the resolution of audit
guestions.

For the faithful performance of the terms of the Contract, the
parties hereto in their capacities as stated, affix their signatures

and bind themselves effective the 8th day of April
19 7 .
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE TYLER COUNTY

M By WW VM BY \\/t“m Z //ﬂ?*'

Raymond W. Vowell, Commissioner Tom D. Mann, County Judge

o /D

Joe I, Bkst, Commissibner, Precinet #1

.1 Pt

H. M, Parks, Commissioner, Precinct #2

aloner, Precinc

Child Welfare Contract

Texas Department of Public Welfe
Legal Division

May, 1974




L V0L 032 PM}L571

o __woy of d-.ﬁ
12y B 4 P

County Judyc

ql [SRL T ‘}\.)I ' l“-’c 4 -.r.‘. --:5"- .‘, LYJ Ll]‘ ok -

By 27
Conmissivney Pot.#1

Yal '777;/@ dnfe

Commissioner Pct.#2

iesioner Pot .Y

/QM/@

mnbsaon;r Pck.

SWORL WO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Tom D. Mann, County
dudgoe, and dnw I. Best, Comm,Pct.#1, II.M.Parks Comm. Pct. #2,
Konneth 3010, Comm, Pet.#3 and James R. Jordan, Comm, Pct. H#4
Couni ff{wﬁtg sioners of gajd Tyler County, each respectively,on

this _[5?( vy of __Deda Ao, 197

By Deputy




e —«-:.» e S B Y b SR S R ke i S = ratmmn o 'n. ‘,-
4 ' ' : 5 I i .
’l 16-2416 (1112)—TAEASURER'S REPOAT—(Monthly or Quarterly) —Class 3 K YOL U{}L+ PAbc 5_l 2 Stack- Warlkk Co., Austln
=
'! REPORT of _J. F. Boyd, Co, Treasurer
t .
. County Treasurer of Tyler County, Texas, of Receipts and |
|
Expenditures from __June 30, 1974 0 __Sept. 30, 19 74, inclusive: |
JURY FUND, 1st Class. !i
Balance last Report, Filsd June 30 19 74 1{299 |44
To Amount recelved since !ast Report 111096 | 71
}
|
I
To Amount &ansterrod from other Funds, since last Report 2| 500 | 00
By * paid out since last Report, Ex. A" 51509 (35
“ “  transterred to other Funds, since Iast Report 166 |04
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
- *  pald out E
- 9122Q |76 '

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND. 2nd Class.
=

Balance last Report, Filsd June 30, ;9 74 45| 145
To Amouat received since last Report 6| 527
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report 71 400

By “ pald out since last Report, Ex. "B"
“ *  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
i per cent. Commission o amount received

“

*  paid out

5907326 | 53l097 (14

- e - - I: 5 976 [ 12 |
— N brrn et —
GENERAL COUNTY FUND. 8rd Class.

Balance last Report, Filed June 30, ;5 74 T 3077177
To Amount received sincs last Report 72} 550 | 00

To Amount transferred from ether Fuhds, since Iast Report J

By “ peid out ainoe last Report, Ex. “C” 441872
“ “  transferred to other Fuada, since last Report 21169
. per cent. Commlissicn on amount received
" -o" . “  paid out

dmounnt to Balance . ) g9|586
' - 75 627 | 77

Bahm--------*: d.sesss+:




. . ) n’ -2l
i . : N =] :
i Solid Waste FUNbVUL UJZ PAEtS i 30]&33.
H
" Balance last Report, Filed June 30 1974 5(535 |33 |
: i
i To Amount recefved alnce last Report 18(767 |€0 §
To Amount transferred from other Funds, gince last Raport
By ‘ paild out since last Report, Ex. “ " 12 875 15
“ “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 322 42
" per cent. Commisgsion on amount recelved
" 6 " “ & Daid Out
Amount to Balance 11 105 36
241302 |93 13 197 | 57
Balance - - - - - - <« - 111105 [36 |i$
Court House & Jail FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 438 |95
To Amount recelved since iast Report 189 04
To Amount transferred from other Funde, since last Report
By “  paid out since iast Report, Ex, * * 87
“ *  transferred to other Funds, eince last Repert 2
" per cent. Commlasion on amount received
[ “ (1] " “ paid °“t
Amount to Balance 537
627 |99 90
Balanee - - - - - - « 537 |72
¥ .
—Re-Val Warxrant = FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 18 74 -0~
Ta Amount recelved since last Report
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “ pald out since laat Report, Ex. * *
" “  transferred to other Funds, sinece last Report
per cent. Commission on amount received
“ " L] L - p.ld (mt
Amount to Balance =0
Balance - - - - - . - - % ~0- i




U . S L e e N i e - magtas !..,,. i

y ) ,, ~n o mex
’ Voo USZ me D4
{ — Libraxy Fynd = FUND._ Class.
l:‘ .
| " Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 247 |44
; To Amount received since last Report 423 |oo

To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  paid out since last Report, Ex. D"
“ “  transferred to other Funds, since iast Report
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
" . au - “ " pald out
Amount to Balance
670 |44
.- = e e e - L 568 |88
Health FUND
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1874 34| 70
Te Amount received aince last Report 16 31
Toe Amount tranaferred from other Funds, since lasi Report
By “  paid out since last Report, Ex. "E”
" “  transferred to other Funda, since last Report
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
" " 2] “ " mld out
Amount to Balance
51 01
Balaﬂ.ce—-------p 35| 26
Special R & B #1 FUND
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1974 6{389 | 15
To Amount received since last Report 523 | 90
To Amount transferred from other Futds, since last Report
By "  patd out since last Rsport, Ex. “F™ B
" “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
“ per cent. Cornmlission on amount received
" [ " " " p‘ld Out
Amount to Balance
6/913 [05
Balance--.-.__-kGBO’?BZL




;-I Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 4

To Amount recelved since last Report

To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
paid out siace last Report, Ex, ** "
transferred to other Funds, since last Report
per cent. Commission on amount received

“ “  pald out

i _Special R & B #2_____FUND

938
189

02
10

65
65

Balance last Report, Filed June 30,

To Amount recefved since last Report

To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report

By “  paid out since last Report, Ex. " *
“ “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
" per cent. Commission on amount recelved

paid out

Amount to Balance

Balance - - - - « .+ .

et

N

__Special R & B #4 ___ FUND

380 30 8

Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74

To Amount received since last Report

To Amount transferred trom other Funds, since last Report
By *  paiéd out sinecs Inst Report, Bx, * "
transferred to other Funds, since last Raport

L "

per cent. Commission on amount received

- L] " - "

pald out
Amount to Balance

005
24

029

mee - . . . |

:

029

C LQ YR



—Specjal R& B #5 ~ FUND Class.
| Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 1765 |25 i
f To Amount recelved since last Report 39 |56 i ;
! ' |
j%
1
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report F
By *  paid out since last Report, Ex. *
“ “ transferred to other Funds, since last Report
- per cent, Commission on amount received
“ [ 1) (] " =" pald out I
Amount to Balance 804 (8l
11804 |81
Balance - - - - - - - - 1804 |81 (¢
—Special R & B #6 FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 7: 445 | 37
To Amount received since last Report 66 26
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  pald out since last Report, Ex, * *
" “  transferred to other Funds, since }ast Report
" per cent. Commlisaion on amount received
" ~ (13 4* L1} pnid out
Amount to Balance 5 ll 63
7 511 63
Balance - - - - - - - . 7 5111 63 |®
Lateral Road #1 FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 1 220 56
To Amount received since last Report
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By *“ paid out since last Report, Ex. “* *
s “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
" per cent. Commission on amount recelved
- “ " " " p‘ld out
Amount to Balance 2 20 56
2201 56
Balance - - - - . . . . 220| 56 (¢

QG 760 ™



R g

Lateral Road #2

:
i

LLG™ 200

" Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 18 74 4j 503 | 07 ; E‘
J To Amount recelved since last Report l | '; i
: 1
. i
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report l i
By % paid out since last Report, Ex. “D” i
“ *  tranaferred to other Funds, since last Report ‘ l
“ per cent. Commission on amount received §
. “ . « aid out |
Amount to Balance o 41503 |07
4 503 | 07 |
Balonce - - - - - - - - ¢ 4l503}07 [¥
I
c Lateral Road #3 FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 192 74 3/ 864 | 87
To Amount received smince last Report
| |
| |
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report !
By “* paid out since last Repert, Ex. “E" | 497 |46
- “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 4 |98
“ per cent. Commmission on amount recelved !
“ wo “ “  paid ont |
! Amount to Balance ) L L ..31362 |43
3,864 | 87 502 |44
B Balance - - - - - - - - W& 31362143 |$
kateral Road #4 FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 7 590 | 72
To Amount recelved since last Report
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since lzst Report
By *  paid out since last Report, Ex, “F*
“ *  transferred to other Funda, since Iast Report
* per cent. Commission on amount received
" "o “ “  pald out
~e—— Amount to Balance 71590 72
— 7. 590 | 72 |
Balamce - - - - - - - - & 759 72 |8

1

-
o)
=



I

County Spec. #1 .— FUND Clasa.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1094 51 911 | 63
To Amount recelved alnce last Report 323 | 24
ti
i
1
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  paid out since last Report, BEx. “D" 31801 (91 !
. “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 40 188 f
i per cent. Commiesion on amount received
“ “ooe “ “  paid out
Amount to Balance 21392 08
6,234 {87 3 1842 79 i
Balance~-----—-ﬁ8 2{392 (08 |
_Qounty Special #2 _ FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1974 13|341 {73
To Amount received since last Report 564 37
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  paid out since last Report, Ex. “E" 8 375 8Bl
o “  transterred to other Funds, since last Raport 89 Ao
" per cent. Commigeion on amount received
" o e a 1] Nid out
Amount to Balance 5 440 9
13{906 |10 8 465 pR1
Balance - - - - - - - . g 5|440 [89 ¢
SLounty Special #3 _ FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1974 161538 |72
To Amount received since last Report 101986 [h4
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since Iast Report
By “  paid out since last Report, Bx. ‘T 13 P45 PB4
" *  transferred to other Funds, since last Raeport 7 647 32
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
o " (1] [} L1} paid o“t
Amount to Balance o 632 110
27 525 (26 20 893 16
Balanee - - - « - - . - 6 632 |10 ”3

glg 19¥4 EGU W T



County Spacial #4 ' FUND Class. ‘ |l|
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 1974 201291 111 1 <
To Amount recelved since lost Report 857 63 1 ~
| S
" C-u-
| X
| 2
|
=~
igVe]
To Amount transferred from other Funpds, since lagt Report i
By « pald out since last Report, Ex. ©* " 21655 (13
“ “ transferred to other Funds, since last Report 105 62
rer cent. Commigsion on amount received
a“ Lt} " a“ " paid Ollt
Amount to Balance 11 {389 q
21]148 | 74 9 |760 |75
Balance - - - - - - - - & 911|387 {99 |¢
Gegeral I & S FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 27|752 |62
To Amount received since last Report 950 35
To Amount transferred from other Fuuds, since last Report
By ‘  pald out since last Report, Ex. * * 22 1947 50
" *  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 238 28
' per cent. Commission on amount received
- " [ “ " paid out
Amount to Balance 5 516 |49
281702 [ 97 23 1186 48
Balance - - - - - - - - | 5{516 |49 s
ROW #1 FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 492 03
To Amount received since last Report
To Amcount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By *  paid out since last Report, Ex, “ *
“  traneferred to other Fuads, since last Report
" per cent. Commission on smount recelved
L1} " "” - Lty m!d Out
Amount to Balance 492 03
492 |03
4 3
Balmu:e-----..., 920F




089 IS 2{;0 104 1

o ROW_#2 FUND Class,
| Balance last Report, Filed ;... 30 194 3] 72
‘Te Amount received since last Report 310 ; 00
it
To Amount tranaferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  pald out gince last Report, Ex. “D"
t! " “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 3|19
i “ per cent. Commisaion on samount received
'll < (1] " - pald out
Amount to Balance 319 (53
322 | 72 ‘ 3 19
Balanee - - - - - - - - | 319 |33 j¢ 1
ROW_#3 FUND Class,
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 -0~
To Amount recelved since last Report
To Amount transterred from other Funds, since last Report
By “ pald out since last Report, Ex. “H"
" *  transferred to other Funds, since laat Report
" per cent. Commiasion on amount received
" L1 - " " mid Dllt
Amount to Balance
_0-
Balance-------,'ﬂg -0- )
— ROWH#H4 @ FUND Class.
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 711 | 65
To Amount received since last Report
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By “  paid out since lagt Report, Ex. “F
“ *  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
" per cent. Commission on amount recelved
<l £l ar a i pald out
Amount to Balance 711 je5s
711 | 65
Balance--------& 71155#’




TOG™M 200

. Airport I & S FUND Ciass.
B = = —- - ' e IRSET D e SR DNIST SESSSIOIE T e T R AT S S I = - ' T = =moo sam ey
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 14 97 | 39 .
To Amount recelved since iast Report i 49 | 28 :
| i
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By ‘ paid out since last Report, Ex. ** "
" “  transferred to other Fupds, since last Report 140 00
“ per cent. Commissfon on amount recelved
a (1] “” " £L3 Dald out
Amount to Balance O | AU U S B 6 67
146 |67 1406} 00
Baglance - - - - - - - - ¢ 6 67 [
Airport Maintance FUND Class.
be—r——grp ROyt ——— - __,_.‘ iy
Balance last Report, Filed June 30 19 74 435 | 60
To Amcunt received since last Report
i
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report 440 | 00 i
By “  pald out since last Report, Ex. * * gz27 | 88 |
h *  transferred to other Funds, since last Report 5 99
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
“ “oo. “ paid out %I
Amount to Balance 41 | 73
875 | 60 833 | 87
Balance - - - - - - - <« |I& 41| 73 ||¢
. |
Officers Salarvy FUND Class. i
Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 1 037 | 67
To Amount received since last Report 33 017 29 ;
!
|
To Amount traansterred from other Funds, since last Report 2q 982 43 l
By « paid out since last Report, Ex. * 54| 236 15 if
“ “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report ﬂf
!
“ per cent. Commission on amount received
& " ) “» " plid Out ;ﬂg
Amount to Balance ( 198 76)
~ 54 037 ;39 54 236 | 15
Balance - - - - - - « . |8 (198176) | [
o e




e T L e e e

FUND

-

State Cost Claas.
‘' Balance last Report, Filed June 30, 19 74 875 {00
l' To Amount received since last Report 950 | 00
i
J
|
I
|
|
|
|
To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By * paid out since last Report, Ex, * 11781 25
* “ tranaferred to other Funds, since last Report 33 75
" per cent. Commission on amount received
E " [1] " “ 4+ pald out
|I Amount tg Balance 11950 100
Balcmce---—----;p 950 {00 |i¢
FUN Class,

5 |
il

Balance last Report, Filed

To Amount recefved slnce last Report

To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report
By "

[ a"

peid out sincs last Report, Ex. * *
transferred to other Funds, since last Report
* per cent. Commission on amount recelved

pald out

Amount to Balance

Balame--------*

FUND

Class,

Balance last Report, Filed 19

To Amount received since iast Report

To Amount transferred from other Funds, since last Report

By “  pald cut since last Report, Ex. * *

“ “  transferred to other Funds, since last Report
“ per cent. Commission on amount recelved

] [ " - s

paid out

Amount to Balance

Balance-----.--!

:30 B

Zgg ¥4 2



st

RECAPITULATION

¢ VoL 032 PAGE 58 3

From
June 30, thru Sept. 30, 1974
Fund Cash
Jury 9 220 76
Gen 3rd Class 9 586 56
Solid Waste 11 105 36
C &Jd 537 72
Library 568 88
Health 35 26
Special R & B #1 6 907 82
Special R & B #2 2 105 82
Special R & B #3 2 380 40
Special R & B #4 4 029 96
Special R & B #5 1 804 81
Special R & B #6 7 511 63
Gen R & B #2 5 976 12
Lateral Road #1 1l 220 56
Lateral Road #2 4 503 07
Lateral Road #3 3 362 43
Lateral Road #4 7 590 72
Co. Spec. #1 2 392 08
Co. Spec. #2 5 440 89
Co., Spec. #3 6 632 10
Co. Spec. #4 11 387 99
Gen ROW I & S 5 516 49
ROW #1 492 03
ROW #2 319 353
ROW #3 -0~
ROW #4 711 65
Airport I & S 6 67
Airmaint 41 73
Officers Salary ( 198 76 )
State Co t 1 950 00
School Dep. 586 04
113 726 32
Bal per bank statement 9 - 30- 74 114 649 71
Less outstanding cks. 923 39
113 726 32
R & B #1 262 47
R & B #2 4 805 57
R & B #3 (4 15 )
R &B #4 912 23



Certificates of Deposits

Gen 3rd Class Fund

R & B 4

Spec R & B #1
Co. Spec #2
Co. Spec #4
"Gen ROW I & S

ROW #4

Airport Maint.

Indebtedness

Solid Waste
Perm. Imp. C & J

en

& B #1
& B #2
& B #2
& B #3
& B #3
&

G
R
R
R
R
R
R & B #4

ROW I & 5

Motor Grader
Motor Grader
Front end loader
Gradep

Backhoe

Motor Grader

60
5
10
5
10
14
5
2

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
500

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

LVGL OSZ PAGL 5&4

111

92
50
20
34

15
22

34

500

462
000
000
000
000
000
450
889
149

co

88
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
99

349

951

87



- 0y S
& YOL UJL PALL 5@0

Texas State Bepartment of Health

JAMES E. PEAVY, M.D., M.P.H,

COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH REGION 7

P, 0. BOX 2003
J. P, JONES, M.D., M.P.H. TYLER, TEXAS 75701
REGIONAL MEDICAL DHRECTOR

Uctober 14, 1974

Honorable, Tom Dick Mann, County Judge
Commissioners Court, Tyler County

BOARD OF HEALTH

HAMP TON C. ROBINSON, M,D,, CHAIRMAN
ROBERT D, MORETON, M,D,, VICE-CHAIRMAN
W, KENNETH THURMOND, D.D.5., SECRETARY
N, ... BARKER JR,, M.D,

CHARLES MAX COLE, M, D,

MICKIE G, HOL COMB, D, ©,

JOHN M, SMITH JR,, M. D,

JESS WAYNE WEST, R, PH,

ROYCE E, WISENBAKER, M, 5. ENG,

On August 14, 1974, I made a survey of the Wildwood Resort Sub-division on
Highway 3063 South of Woodville, Abstract # 1056, Block 501 through 535.
According to percolation test, the size of the lots will meet the Health
Department recuirements, with a minimun of 250 feet of drain field and a 500
gallon septic tank installed according to the Health Department rules and reg-

ulatlions with these conditions met.

We approve the above Sub-division, on this the 1l4th. day of October, 1974.

Approved by: EETAC;A%%;L?771£JQA1__424g

E, D. Kennedy, R.S. (
101 Courthouse Annex
Jagper, Texas 75951

Sworn to and subscriked before me this Jot day of Octas bonr s 1974

!h.‘.“k




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ... Ccteber .. 197 4 Page 1  of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTYS ALLOWED, __ Fed, Rev, SharingunD TYiLER L() }x EXAS

tvor UL, Pale a@ﬁ

Clmm_m- [ T Amount of Date Paid by
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM X
Number Claim Atlowed ~ Check Nc
. ‘ T - LTI I LT oIl T T T T e _—— - ="
17d-a Buck Fairchoth L Brt. I—Hepairs Ceiling Wel. Uff] 131.0¢ 1 e —
e 1 Tima, b da Fa Beyd, coo lvessurer | Grady Hay Salary=Zeph., 1 600,00 -
CAT0-s | MeCulley Welddng Welding on Truck=Sclid Waste 140,00 S
i
e S B SR I SR B S ——
_ I S N e S
i
! ) 1 S SR
1 . o _ B} 4
|
L ——— - i ———— el
I
[
. ; ..... - - - . -
A R . 1 _
|
N - o —
_ _ i ) R R _
|
_ . 4 o , o ~
1
: i

AFPRGYET

&z ,{,J,/ ?i:}f&:;d ) CiAIMS CHEG PPROYED

TDOURTY HIDGE ﬁt
COUNTY AUDITOR




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF _

CLAMM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

oo Qctober

b Page

— _Co Spec #2  FUND TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS

,Df...

A YOL 032 PALE 5§7

L3036 Mrs,

e e

COURTY J*m

|
L3022, 1Johony Tucker .

L S S

Amaount of i Date
NATURE OF CLAIM i
Claim Aliowed
Contract Bush Cutting & Cleawing| 86,00 . .
R | 100 Joads 5 ¥ds per dead 1 125,00 !
w. supplies, misc. .. F_,.lg'},%) —_—
o 3?6..20 o
Mowing @ Kirby Memorial = 18.00 _
Caretaker & Kirby Memorial = 2500

((JL:NTY AUD!TOR




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ___ October L1874 Page 1 of
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Jury FUND TYLER c%mrv, TEXAS
oo U U2 e 568
Ni':s;r E NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amc(:::: of A:;:ﬂ C:::‘;:
. TImE [ - = _
___3¥85k  Wheat, Wheat & Stafford Ct. Apptd. Atty., R. Carraway $ 50.00
510 %] Bill R. Jones Ct. Apptd. Atty.s L. Smart 50.‘00
.36 | Southwestern Bell Telephone Dist. Judge Phone 11,06
— 337 dames Al2ison G, Apphed. Attye—B. O'™Weal R0.00G
3069 Allen Sturrack County-Court Jurce 100,00
3¢73 | Postmaster Stamps—Dist . Judge 1 0.00 -
3071 Tyler Co. Social Sec. Fund | Aug. Social Security L5, 39
LAl | Wheat, Wheat & Stafford . .. | Gourt Apphd. Aliy. 250,00
. 3080 Southwestern Bell Telephong Digt. Judge Phone S £ /A
3076 Uy A, Manp Court Bailliff 10.0¢
2009 IBi1Y Redenes . oo o4 L. Apphed, Atiy-—-R. Grammer 20,00
o - — -
E . - R SN N _
}
g : 1o N S
LR R r*ﬂ THIS. . 4 dev 3t 19 ¢
9? _;#//’a e CLAIMS CHECKED RO APPROVED
ity &42 ..“-.,
12 COUNTY AUDITOR #
.



T TTEETHREE R ey oo
COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF Gctober 197 & Page !

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, S501id Maste = runs (¥ ER COUNTY, TEXAS

A VoL 032 FAG: 5(33

Chaim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by
_Number | o Claim Alowed Check N.
___ 3016 . |Grady Ray 1 Car Alow, Travel Exp. ... .. _ 106,83 -
3083 Citizen's State Bank Appraisel Warrant #6 ~ NFEeTTST o
2128 Woodville Auto Parts Parts

3127 | Thornton Hardware& Appliance [ 5 cans spray paiob .
G 2 7/ S .Grady BAy Meal Ticket—OCut of Co.

3126 Mack's Auto Parts ] parts e
) | Gulf 031 Gorporatico. . L Gas —
L312s o |George B Bene 0 ... Bepairs -
e A0 Farmers Feed & Supply ...t Rakes ... ... __._ . .1 6,90
_3ep7 . M &C 0L Compary JGas&onr ] 39250
— . } -
|
- _._‘r.._.. - 5,
|
- . - SR S - e

avonoypn e L s o OCTF 197 44,
D CLAIMS CHEGARD AgD APPROVED
/A R oy
Ve

COUNTY AUDITOR



SR e g e

o Sk b ey

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF October L1974 Page 3 of __Y1 _
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Airport Msint FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
a2 K "g
ﬁ.} . PAlr D
Claim Amount of Date Paid
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM i
Number Claim Allowed Check
_311%  __| Sam Houston Electric Airpomt Utilities 118.81
_ 3312 ) Southwestern Bell Telephone Alrport Phone 16,82
3174 |Gulligan Water Cond, Alrport Water 6. 00
_ R I I
— —— | — — e
i
[ - 4 [ S
T. i — JE— S —
i i
- +| — - i — _— ————
}
i
e - S A . -
appRoswe g Toe 14 ¥ ik
') Vi p«;@ L ; e CLAIMS CHE AND APPROVED
uiﬁ? 7N ' ; /(‘zﬁ o
Terr COUNTY AUDITOR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

Octobeyr

e

. 187 4 Page 5. .
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCQUNTS ALLOWED, General _

ol

FUND TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS

o 002 e Dol

Cl A t of Pard b
- NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount o Date &t
Number Claim Adlowed Check #
el N :|:_L_7 e = o — T =

Addition to Tiakility Ing

27.00

— 32006 | Fagstex Communications Hepairs to Badio Equip., 26,75

_ 3103 | East Texaps Exterminating Co, | Extepminating Conrthause 26,00 ——
3200 Exxon o Gag—Sheriff 160.90
3203 | Coptimental Ci1 Co. ) Gas—Oherdff . 1 5866
3211 Biily Cowart b Trip Yo Florida to Assist Sheriff  75.00
_..3345 . | Chasles Robdp Caraway .. | Ghild Welfare 20.00
333k L Lewig Craven . . e b Oub of County Trayel-Sheriff 43,66
C30E G City Of Woodville 4 Btdldtdes 79.46
3092 | Harley Crews A 1 Mileage, Constable Feos 201.00
3099 Corner Drive Lo _ )V Jenitors Supnllies o 7.16

_ 2207 | Corner Tensen  Jendlors fwpplies-Gas | 108.30 _
__309% Clegimors Tnsurane hgenge o L Tasuesnce oo Bldg. . 5,40
309l L Hexberi Buash _ 2 Prdips o Pl Azthur I 20,00
S ke8] 1 Brogkshdre Bros. i _frocerdes-Paper Care L2.18
3209 ] A &M Motor e Hepalrs Lo Auboge--Sheriff b 25
L3212 Irene Amacker _ . Feediug Prisoners. .. ALy 50
senfs 1 Materials for Blde around Radio 27.00

KL O WA &

CAR2Z Ll HerbertoBuok oo L

4 Tom Dick Mann

Llbariie Gustafson . o

T EIRGE

223 .y Midecx Fatboloey Lab,

1 Autopsy Fee - Harrist Rajford
o3 Trdips o Ph. Arthur

300,00

20,00

ar Aldow.

125.00

A Bus bigket Lo Galvestond Traveld |

arprowd raig £ 4 ,ca\z? 0T
i /o L F Ay

CLAIMS W

| 23.28

PROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_

— — Oebobew , 19?_1‘
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

General

Page ),

of

FUND TYLER COUNYY, TEXAS

o U092 w52

Ni'::; NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amc‘:‘: of A:?::w c::ii

3078 . .| Barbara Tolbert Migeage to Tax Meeting 3.00

— 3071 Postmaster Stamps—Co. Clerk 50.00
3085 ! Pogimaster 2 Rolls stamps—District Clerk 20.00
__ 3085 | Pitney Bowes Balance on Copler Supplies—, 7.16
_ 319, | Pates Auto Parbs & Garagh | Repadars 30,67
_..308, | Bogers Office Supply Suppiies & ) 231.82
L3202 | Mobdil Oil Corp. Gag~Sheriff 9.70
3164 .. JMonvoe Ddvision .o} Servige Pollcy-Tax Office | 39.00
3131 M Business "oeache S8les Iney | Co. Clerk-~Machine Lease 206, 89
3075 Tom D. Mann Meals—-County Guests ) 20,00
3093 Omer Les Halt i Mileage, Constable Fees 83.00
2210 | Lewis H. Hu | Trip to Fleride To assist Sheriff  75.00
L3214 4 DIr. Joho Giichrist i Gounty Health Officer 10C.00
__. 3198 | Gassictte 1 Office Supplieo--Sheriff 2,65
3200 ulf States WAliddes CidditieseSheriff e Ah5.38
3l Codf 81 Gerpa oo | Gas—Gpevdff i 167.51
ALk | OulE Stabes Utilities .o Utilities—Courthouse . 509,99
C3&a o hukbwy SElchriest. .. ... _Constable Fee & Mileage 93.CC
gl | Griffen-Pharmacy e oL Auddtory, Sherdiff, Pauper Care 5,13
3180 Dr. Curtis Garner, M.D. Medical Exp.fer Prisoner 5.00
e 3235 | Area Fire Dept. Rural Fire Protection 150.00

APPAQVED TH!&?%M’ gy OCF. ek
0o a0 Gl

COUNTY SUDGE

TT2

CLAIMS cujmwpﬂsz

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

Ootobher

, 187 4 Page 3

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Gen FUNDC TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
. o . 3
o Ud2 me Do
Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Claim Atlowed
Citizen's State Bank Appraisel Warramt #6 e Y

Wdrrry

1TV HIDGE

Y i
; R Ve
",(if - ‘ag..-",r;éz_ww e
. s S

-

CLAIMS CHEg:D A?

COUNTY AUDITOR

Woodvilie Lions's Club Janitorg Suprlies Li L0
| D Woodrome - Qut of Co, Travel——Sherdff 2.68
A Tyier County Hospa. .. . .| Med, Treatment——0Omith& Raiford 20,00
University of Texas Medical Brangh Room & Food—Lester Harrison 50, 00
Tyler County Tax Cffice Postage, Meals to Tax Meeting 18.81

I Turper Plumbing Co. . | Unstop lavetory in women's cell 12.50 n
Cadyler Co. Booster . Auditor, Judge, Advertising 28.34
i Southwestern Bell Lelephone | Fhone Expenses . 55.5%
AStraughu Rleclienics Repairs to Redio Tower-Sheriff 316.25
| Tyeo Pead ] Wedght Tickebs—-bheriff L 7.0
1/ Texpas | Gas--Sherlfd . .. 171.1C
Toraco Tug. Gas ~ Sherdff 5 376.58
JPrnera Radi T e e Hegadrg vo ALbos 29,34
LJLhessie Thicwer | Feeding Prisoners—-Sheriff 90.00
_A3tafferd laalon e | Bpplies, Dist. Clerk, JP CO CLEK 1L7.71
_}.Bchwagn B, oo b Bubber Stamp=—Cp. Clerk =~ 15.40
Adaaltivaiis _ Lodanitorg Supplies — 7.59
g Story-Krdgbti 1 Uffice Supplies—Tax Office 7.20
ddames e Beddo Constalhle Fess .. 16,00
,_‘L Srunhwesherc Hell Lalephcue - Xelephone Txpenses 520,33
L Postpasher 3 Rolls Stamps—Sherdiff 30.00

AP ;m»:s-ﬁ;’?‘Hé:’,,,[,)ff.f_i{.‘__dau- a4 ?d BREER'S

£ APPROVED
T o -

s




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF____ October L1974 Page__ 2 of _ -
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Gen FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
e, 092 e Hod
Eia»m Amount of Date Pain
Nuember NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claien Adlowed Chock
3030 |Rois Broclkman Car_Allow 25.0Q
I 1357 Y Je Fo Boyd GCar Allow 25.00
.02 Pat Browo mileage & Meals 20,97
3026 . __|Volenteer Fire Depts. 150,00
_..3025 | Dr. John Gilchrish Co. Health Officer 100,00
,,,,, 3061 Eddie Stele o Trans. patients to Kountze 7.00
_3067 Ace Drive Inn e ...} Replace Hot Chek _ 35.00
A0bL ...} Herbert Bush e ) 3 Trips to Ph, Arthur 20.00
3039 Herhert, Bush e e .3 Trips Lo PUL Arthur 20, OC
3063 i Ernest Coker, Ddst, Jdudge 1 Midacge & Meals for holding Cf. 17.86
3089 [ Colomial los. ... ... ..___.| Insurance {Fawloyees) &
Lanhz o Iyler Co. Secial Sec. Fund ] Aug. Social Ssourity 2,241,351
3088 . U Bspkers Life Inms. . i Employees [lpsursnce . 966.51
3072 . G Rard Kiwg o . . .} woeprtember Salary 417.00
CAE . b Posbmaster. oo oo . .} Shamps—Cc, Judge 10.00
3066 e ada PHALL e Replace Hot Check . 13C.50
S.o .. . ATlen Sturroke Lo. Clerk . . _. | Replace Hot Check 148,50
076 LR, A-3Pwrrock o oo .5 BED Certificates-Sept. O T
307 L LTyler Do. Sordal Bece Fundoo o 1_Aug Seadal Security _,.‘__,___M___IJ_._CLLZB_-
LA13% .l derox CoxRe. ... o e, .h.to. Clerlk-lease un Machines L1400
L322 b Wateom Fab ooy Leboratories_. | Aviopsy Fec on Willie Mae Siith) 300,00
__AED. WAl RRVED BV o Supplieg--fistrict Clerk L3.05
s, S e w JCUT eyl

VoA A

. f(ﬂ S CLAIMS CHECKEG] AND APPROYED
rere COUNTY AUDITOR ;‘

“




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __ General

e B

October

S 1 T N Page 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

C‘SZ PAlc 555

TCoUNTY JUDGE

Clanm NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date
MNumber ! L Claim Adtowed
3052 _|City of Woodville . August Utilities $13917' '505a
3051 Deep Fast Texas Development Arrival Membership Dues TabOF
305C Etex Paper Company Janitors Supplies 111,44,
__. 3045 __{Fast Texas Extermipating Co., Extermipating Courthouse 22.50
_ a0L3. . |Gassiotis Suppligs -~ Hatension 4 621 | ]
3053 .. _iMonroe (algulator Service Contract, Mimec Machine [N
3057 Pritchard & Abbott | Rendering Oil Roll ] 789.19
__ 3056 |James A. Held Constable Fee 2L.00
- 306 Southwestern 3wll Telephone _%3::;52?523 ;ﬁjﬁim -
. | ) | 62.05, Treas 12.85, | _ues.86
3055 | Story Wrigih Tax Office Supplies 68.57
305k Ty Weight Tickebls, Sherdfd =~ | 7.50
2047 Ly LoSupniies, Co. Judes 14,85
30k [ Twners fervice | Repeirs to Womens Jail 132.20
4534 scuthwestern bell lelephons P&EW,Co, ATy Treasuper 53.79
.auzg  jBarhare Tolberh 2 Uar Allow.. Sepbs .. . 25,00
L3027 4A1%er Staerock oot Car AlJow.e Gepk 25.00
3060 |Postmaster. N |2 Rolls Stampge— Sheriff 20,00
o 30k0 0 1 Poakmaster _ 1 Stanps—pudiotr _ 10.00
3ULT | Tom Dy Mann R Montnly KExpense . 125,00
LA0R) . L 1Hilda Coals. | S Decals for Corutroon 12.90
oA L lHiddae Goals Gar Allow. sept 25,00

CLAIMS CHEg 2) OVED

COUNTY AUDITOR




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

Y- Ao sy S . com o2y
e R i i R A P T e bt

__ Cctober 197 L Page 1

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Lat,, Hoad #,  FUND TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS

- !}(‘;') Pa ih[

NAME OF CLAIMANT

NATURE OF CLAIM

_of

)g

Amount of

Claim

Date
Alowed

Woodville Auto Parts

Parts

Woodyille Licons Club

_..3168 |
_L376

| Texaco Inc.

Broomg 1 13.50

Gas & (i1 1%, 05
Pate's Tex-Gas Station Desiel 61.59
Parts —dlop1as

| Pate’s Aubo Parts

Jack Lane Ford, Inc.

Gaskets y Axel.M. Cj‘l, Kt

CGeovge F. Bane ]
4.Gulf Oi1 Corporation ... .
A Parbe .. i —

A & M Moter Co. Ing...
jCitizens State Hank

1" 1 133
te i i
i1 5 1

Spureer Mercantile Cogpamy .. |
| Tce, 011, Muffler, clamp

Spurger Gu'l_i‘_l_Station

op-Mok G 0i Companyy.

1 Gas

j.Bss & 041

NN SR

_Belding .. — 1. 80
L 011 filter, Fusl 85,37
o 16.93

iLies

Pl feom Special Bo& BA |

e " M TR B~ 27N
T B -
o r tounby Specaal # Fadr B8 3G

| Supplies-pomp

28727

18.30

54997 g1

568.4L0

4 THIS___L’S{ .._day GLQ QL e

,197,1‘

d ,é,t:,r.‘an o Wty AR e

CLAIMS CHEGRED AND APBROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

___October

.197_ 4

.G Spec #, .

Page 1 __..of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

032, 1 551
woir U4 PG O
1 A t t -
Clam NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount o Date Paid b
) Number | Ctaim Allowed Check A
3008 _IM&C Oil Comp, (as 357,96
333 llames R, Jdprdan CGar tilow, Phone 115,99
_ o R - - e .
i} L R T R
i
- - _ I .
. o - . —
!
- A R -
I N — - _ 4 - P - -
- — _ T ——— — ———m e e

ARPROVE

THIS jw‘/’,dayo Lo

C(H IN

91 ¥

AN, ﬂ—-;,.,,‘,\_ e

& suz:me £

CLAIMS CHECK wﬁ}

COUNTY AUDITOR



Tz

COMMISSIONER'S COURTOF_____

LOetoher 197 R

Page 1 of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, ____Lat, Road #3 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

L VOL

052 me DB

Claim Amount of Date Paid t
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE QF CLAIM
Number Claim Aljowed Check |
= -= e =
—3189 . L Moodwille Auto Parts | Parta L3l
— 3190 | Vingon Mobil Center Tire Changes,Boots, Tibe, Repards 5079

Texgas
£

Gas

_ 3167 | Ogden Chev. .
318, | Minmyard Motor Co.

e 3A2 L Jimay s Auto Parts o

e Bagi £ 031 Corporatipn .
| Farmwers Feed & Supply . 3

Repairs

Gas— Repairs

Parts

1 Gl f States Dt3likies

ot Fresman Dorepehe Works |

3175, . Gity.Lf Colmespedl . o . Water - S I N TS 1
3182 . | Conoco- B e jasaon S SRY--9Y- IO N
2187 | Boyldn Lagber & Supkly Compamy o e 76. 00

318 Birdwell®s Weldiog & Machine. Shan Welding on Lail gate of dump trpck 27,50
_30R4 . . Dibdeens State Bank .o Pd. From Special R&B #3 v 0]

i " Y " Lo, Speclal #30 .
~ LT e NNVN
gié6 . | Kermeth Belt | Telephone % Truck Allowance 123.18
M & G011 B e . 508,20
APPROVE) 'i'}-ils____/%(my plick . . iy
&771 . R CLAIMS CHEFCKED AND APPROVED
TOUNTY eoGE T T {%t;
COUNTY AUDITOR



SRR

COMMISSIONERSCOURTOF_____QOctober 197 4 Page L of _ . ;
‘ CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __Tat.. Road #2 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS , »
. "
v UGZ po Dad
Claim Amount of Date Pairl t
Nomber NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Clairn Alowed Cheet |
316G Thornton Hardware _ L5.28 _
— e 335l Sam_Houston Klechric Cowop | Utdldtdes 3.20
3159 Mobil Qi1 Corp. 2 underground tanks, 2 ele pumpd 200,00 _
31587 ! ¥imyard Motor Co. Repalrs to Equipment 65.86 a
3156 | Macks Auko Parts Parts . e 12.65 | S B
__A150 | Clyde Freeman 3 ,,_L Culverts 227.8,
3152, | Durhan Saw . e BEpalr Saws 22.20
L3155 . | Chester Weter Supply | Utilitdes _ - 6.90
31zL. Clarielonee, Inc. QT 368,00

e 31831 B&B Aute Molor Seove o L

3220

Cltizens State Bani

| HRepalrs
Pd. from f_j_pec:iail R&B #2

15.00

v @ om0 v Lol Special BABES oo O S N
] o I O W AN |
| Barnes Grocery e b ATEL Freere _ 35.88
W& oWl - .. 4. Gas & QL _ e 651.20
_ . - - e ___,,WW. SV
4 N R
S .

¥
y THIS _j _day 9f Q&L

APP R!L:7
Q_?_ o1 A
oG

R 19?_‘./

L Z’j’ﬂfw_;_«:.;..__:_ —

¥ OSUDGE

iT2

CLAIMS C KED AND

“F

ROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR



Page 1L ot . .
COMMISSIGNER'S COURTOF ____ October . 197__ h - age 1 __

R COUNTY, TEXAS
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Library FUND TYLE

LVOL U2 6Ly

S Amount of Date Paid
Clan l NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF GLAIM craim Atowed | Gheck

Number ! R

S e —

COMMISSIONER'SCOURTOF _ _ _  _ pog i 197 Pago_ 1 of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Hosiphkal — _ FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

S ssEs = e Aot 28 T p )
Claim NAME OF CtAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount o Date Paid
Mumber o o o o - Claim Atlowed Check
_aADFO. o U Tylex Goamty Hesiptal % June, July, Aug., Texed ¢ 1,3383.324 4
O S o
B _ - ——— - e ..,...77._,1L_g~_.7.‘.,_ P O ._,1._L,.
N R S S
. N . e r . ) , . I
4 } e _
1 !
“+ R . ST S S N
i !
— % . - % . _ . e —
. ' . B R S
| : o O SR IR R
| | |
] . oo S
] !
R i-- - == ‘l S - e e e ~——+—-—- I P
!
. _i - Y e S - -
/

S —

|
1
R

i

|

i

|

i

i

!

I
i
i
|
|
f

R GO VUV

APWB é’{} _lLJI 117/.
L AIME CHECKED AND APPROVED

e 2«14-1. oo )
TCOUNTY JUDGE P ,{-w%
COUNTY AUDITOR




T T R

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF _ Ortcher

1974

Page

A

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Lat, Boad 1  FUND TYLER COUNTY TEXAS R

o 3
IRY Pmﬁiij_ <

i _ ' LYol
Ni::ef NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM MC(::: of A:::m c::?
313 __Lﬂhimm@_itg&,, _____ .1 2 Shocks for 1966 Chev, pickeup] — 17.96 |
3417 Woodville Auto Parts brake shoe, starting fluid &brake  33.14
311 Vinson Mobil Center Gas 31548
312 | Jeneca Weter Supply Gorp. | Watex es!
3082 | Soythwestern Bell Telephone | Telephope Calls Charged to suditor. 10,72 -
2123 Magnolia Drive-Inn Gro,. Ice e .85
JA110 JMobil O3 Gozperatien..._ ... Gas .. _ Ad1.00
_ 3118 . Gulf Stabes Utilitdes. ... J Dhdlities . L. gy L
3117 1 Gulf 0il Corporation. — Gas 22 an o
L3415 0 Blrdwell's wWelding & Machine Shop Buildt pldl hitch on pdckap, % L A8Q0L . 4
3083 Citizens Stabe Bank _ . o Pde from Special BAB#L A
L " " _ I " lo, Bpeclel #1 _ _§ _E99Ybm
) i _ . oA o
_ R s S R
APPR THISM_&,AJJW ot QCL 197 4
- {l S ,{p ﬁﬁ&w_ CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVE
COUNTY JUDGE o Q F

COUNTY AUDITOR



= —on ff e i s o it

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF _October

Page L

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _State CQost

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

. \_ L YOL 032 Pt 6{}2

. Chaim
Number

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

Amount of l

Claim

Date

L Aliowed

Paid b
Check P

3038 Robert S. Calvert State Cost Fee

T

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF Qctober 1974

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, ___ R&R#

Page 1 of

1,781.25%

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Clai Amount of Date Psid b
am | NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM ° ad b
Ngjrlrber J Claim Allowed Check N
_Aa0is . Moe I Best . _|Gar Allow.. 100,00
R R ~ S M- ~ .
T A S T S
. _ } o U N
o L R R .

CHONTY JUBGE

P if ) o :
- . . CLalMg CHEG DA yo
e ._ e ;,
T2 T

COUNTY AUDITOR




